

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19378-19379/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2008 in CASR No. 52638/2008 & CASR No. 53963/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

TND.MERCANTILE BANK SHAREHOLD.WEL.ASSO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.C.SEKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S. Vallinayagam,Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. K.S. Mahadevan,Adv.
Mr. S. Krishan Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate and Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna
Kumar, Advocate accept notice.

As prayed for, one week's time is granted for filing counter
affidavit and three days' time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder
thereto, if any.

...2/-

-2-

Put up for final disposal on 10th September, 2008.

Learned counsel for the parties shall file their written
submissions in the meantime.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER