

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19378-
19379/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2008 in CASR No. 52638/2008
& CASR No. 53963/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

TND.MERCANTILE BANK SHAREHOLD.WEL.ASSO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.C.SEKAR & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
I.A.Nos. 3-4(Application for intervention)

Date: 16/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr.T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.
Mr.S. Vallinayagam, Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.L.N.Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr.R.Shankarnatrajan, Adv.
Mr. K.S. Mahadevan, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.

Mr.C.A.Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr.Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aman Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Mayank Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija ,Adv
Ms. Niharika, Adv.
Ms.R. Musa, Adv.
Mr.Abhishek Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Zafar Inayat, Adv.

Applicant in I.A.3-4 Mr.V. Kanakaraj, Sr. Adv.
Mr.V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr.Elam Bharathi, Adv.
Mr.S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr.Prabu Rama Subramanian, Adv.

-1-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Applications for intervention are not allowed.

After hearing learned counsel for the parties, the Court reserved
its judgment.

Books referred:
1981 4 SCC 8
2001 2 SCC 588
1978 2 SCC 370
2006 5 SCC 399
2000 4 SCC 400
2008 SCALE 156
2007 1 SCC 373 at 384